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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of

WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY
COUNCIL, ET AL.

Of Adequacy of FEIS Issued by the
Director, Office of Planning and
Community Development

Hearing Examiner File:
W-17-006 through
w-17-014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RICHARD T. KOEHLE& states that on May 1,2018, I caused the following to be hand-

delivered to the Offrce of the Hearing Examiner and by email to the Of;Frce of the City Attorney:

JUNCTION NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATION' S

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CROSS MOTION FOR SUMMARY ruDGMENT AS TO MHA FEIS'
FAILURE TO CONSIDER REASONABLE ALTERNATIVES AND ITS IMPROPER
ATTEMPTS TO UTILIZE PHASED REVTEW

I further caused the same pleading to be electronically mailed to the following:

Judy Bendich, Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, j ebendich (@comcast.net

Mira Latoszek, Beacon Hill Council of Seatt1e, mira.latoszek@gmail.com

Claudia Newman Hewy, S CALE, newman (@bnd- I aw. c o m

David Bricklin, SCALE, Bricklin@bnd-law.com
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telegin@bnkd-law.com

Toby Thaler, Fremont Neighborhood Counsil, toby@louploup.net

Friends of the North Rainier Neighborhood Plan, masteinhoff@qmail.com

MHAEIS@seattle.gov

Daniel Mitchell, City Attorney s Offi ce, danie l. mitchel I @ seattl e. gov

Jeff Weber, City Aftomey's Office, jeff.weber@seattle.gov

Geoffrey Wentlandt, OPCD, Geoffrey. Went I andt @seattl e. gov

Cara E. Tomlinson, Van Ness Feldman, ctomlinson@vnf.com

Amanda Kleiss; Van Ness Feldman, ack@vnf.com

Van Ness Feldman, tak@vnf.com

Dale Johnson, Van Ness Feldman, dnj@vnf.com

Van Ness Feldman, cpark@vnf.com;

Deb Barker, Morgan Community Association, dj b I 24 @ earthlink. net

David Ward, Seniors United for Neighborhood, booksgalore22@gmail.com

Lee Raaen, Wallingford Community Council, lee@.lraaen.com; and

Richard Koehler, Junction Neighborhood Organization, rkoehler@cool-studio.net

DATED this 15th day of May,20l8.

Junction Neighborhood Organization, Legal
Representative
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